
300m
Nimi 1 2 3 Kokku Koht MK

Lembit Mitt 85 91 80 256 I Lõuna

Janis Aarne 85 81 85 251 II Kalevi

Toomas Luman 80 86 80 246 III Toompea

Andres Rüütelmaa 78 83 84 245 4 Meredivisjon

Matti Kanep 83 77 84 244 5 Meredivisjon

Margus Andresson 79 77 85 241 6 Lääne

Jüri Raude 75 81 82 238 7 Lõuna

Ülo Madissoon 82 74 81 237 8 Meredivisjon

Matti Paavo 72 82 82 236 9 Meredivisjon

Raul Erk 79 77 78 234 10 Nõmme

Siiri Kuusmann 70 85 79 234 11 Lääne malev

Jaan Vahar 75 83 72 230 12 Nõmme

Kersti Kaare 83 64 81 228 13 Nõmme

Marek Soop 76 79 70 225 14 Põhja

Peeter Olesk 77 70 76 223 15 Lõuna

Rain Muru 84 60 78 222 16 Akadeemiline

Tauri Roosipuu 72 78 68 218 17 Meredivisjon

Oliver Koit 69 76 71 216 18 Akadeemiline

Lauri Siimann 70 73 71 214 19 Nõmme

Taivo Kruuspan 82 63 67 212 20 Lõuna

Ants Pertelson 62 77 73 212 21 Lõuna

Elmet Orasson 62 73 76 211 22 Lõuna

Alar Laneman 62 63 80 205 23 Toompea

Anu Asu 81 68 56 205 24 NKK

Taisto Roosipuu 70 62 73 205 25 Meredivisjon

Mart Sepp 77 60 66 203 26 Lääne

Margus Tõkman 58 77 66 201 27 Meredivisjon

Peeter Paul Mõtsküla 71 67 63 201 28 Kalevi

Ain Muru 67 66 63 196 29 Toompea

Kert Kõrsmaa 57 61 78 196 30 Põhja

Mart Martma 65 66 65 196 31 Meredivisjon

Raivo Neidla 66 63 67 196 32 Meredivisjon

Kati E. Peterson 80 61 55 196 33 Ida

Jevgeni Mihhailov 54 61 77 192 34 Lõuna

Andres Hunt 60 55 76 191 35 Lõuna

Jüri Kilvits 62 66 63 191 36 Lõuna

Andrus Ahven 47 72 70 189 37 Nõmme

Katre Kröönstrom 60 56 73 189 38 NKK

Urmas Uder 64 64 60 188 39 Lääne

Alar Nigul 71 58 58 187 40 Lõuna

Siim Ringinen 67 68 51 186 41 Akadeemiline

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 64 71 49 184 42 NKK

Hannes Priks 66 62 55 183 43 Lõuna

Fred Raukas 61 60 54 175 44 Lõuna
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Arne Valge 61 49 64 174 45 Rannikukaitse

Janno Veskimets 53 60 61 174 46 Akadeemiline

Ragnar Toomla 66 56 49 171 47 Akadeemiline

Andre Lilleleht 58 65 46 169 48 Toompea

Meril Närep 81 43 43 167 49 Ida

Tarmo Loorand 47 50 62 159 50 Akadeemiline

Triin Ahveldt 45 58 55 158 51 NKK

Peeter Severde 54 57 40 151 52 Meredivisjon

Rait Rutnik 44 51 53 148 53 Rannikukaitse

Filipp Seljanko 49 44 55 148 54 Akadeemiline

Helary Poolmaa 53 46 47 146 55 Kalevi

Margus Tark 46 44 54 144 56 Toompea

Oliver Raal 59 33 49 141 57 Meredivisjon

Ivar Niit 58 43 36 137 58 Meredivisjon

Uno Leisman 44 43 44 131 59 Meredivisjon

Markus Valdmaa 36 31 44 111 60 Kalevi

Rein Koch 43 32 34 109 61 Toompea

Kevin Kaspar Kirotus 40 42 25 107 62 Lääne

Külli Davel 31 36 37 104 63 NKK

Irina Rozanova 34 19 50 103 64 NKK

Andrus Altmeri 45 18 39 102 65 Toompea

Riho Pihelpuu 14 19 64 97 66 Toompea

Priit Sohkin 26 30 34 90 67 Rannikukaitse

Raivo Tamm 87 85 86 258 68 Toompea

Artur Saulin 48 73 56 177 69

Roland Sikk 63 67 45 175 70

Vassili Brinzev 50 42 52 144 71

Lembit Nugis 33 51 23 107 72

Vjatšeslav Potškarjov 22 33 45 100 73

Egon Kägo 21 24 24 69 74

Heiki Männik 0

Erik Amann 0

Kristjan Pütsep 0

Kalle Tomingas 0

Viljar Noor 0

Siiri Kuusmann 0

Olga Kajanen 0

Ursula Prants 0



100m

Nimi 1 2 3 Summa mlvk

Janis Aarne 98 98 93 289 Kalevi

Siiri Kuusmann 99 96 92 287

Ain Muru 97 95 91 283 Toompea

Raul Erk 95 94 93 282 Nõmme

Jüri Kilvits 94 94 93 281 Lõuna

Kersti Kaare 95 98 88 281 Nõmme

Liivika Breivel-Taal 97 92 91 280 NKK

Ants Pertelson 94 93 91 278 Lõuna

Andres Rüütelmaa 93 91 93 277 Meredivisjon

Tarmo Tui 94 89 91 274 Lõuna

Matti Kanep 93 92 89 274 Meredivisjon

Katre Kröönstrom 95 91 88 274 NKK

Mart Martma 93 95 86 274 Meredivisjon

Raivo Neidla 93 91 89 273 Meredivisjon

Toomas Luman 98 91 83 272 Toompea

Rain Muru 93 90 88 271 Akadeemiline

Jevgeni Mihhailov 93 92 86 271 Lõuna

Alar Nigul 93 94 84 271 Lõuna

Margus Andresson 92 88 90 270 Lääne

Oliver Koit 92 93 83 268 Akadeemiline

Jüri Raude 95 91 82 268 Lõuna

Anu Asu 96 92 80 268 NKK

Margus Tõkman 91 93 83 267 Meredivisjon

Märt Orro 93 87 86 266 Meredivisjon

Fred Raukas 96 88 82 266 Lõuna

Endrik Kull 92 89 84 265 Lääne

Taivo Kruuspan 93 89 83 265 Lõuna

Raivo Tamm 98 88 79 265 Toompea

Peeter Olesk 96 77 91 264 Lõuna

Elmet Orasson 94 91 79 264 Lõuna

Ljudmila Kortšagina 96 93 75 264 Kalevi

Ülo Madissoon 90 88 84 262 Meredivisjon

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 89 85 85 259 NKK

Tarmo Loorand 85 91 83 259 Akadeemiline

Vahur Kase 88 86 84 258 Lõuna

Taisto Roosipuu 92 89 77 258 Meredivisjon

Hannes Priks 90 87 80 257 Lõuna

Tauri Roosipuu 95 83 79 257 Meredivisjon

Andre Lilleleht 91 93 73 257 Toompea

Erko Vilba 90 84 82 256 Lõuna

Andrus Ahven 89 89 78 256 Nõmme
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Kati E. Peterson 86 84 83 253 Ida

Lembit Mitt 89 92 70 251 Lõuna

Kristjan Pütsep 88 87 75 250

Lauri Siimann 94 91 65 250 Nõmme

Filipp Seljanko 85 84 78 247 Akadeemiline

Andres Hunt 89 73 84 246 Lõuna

Kevin Kaspar Kirotus 68 89 87 244 Lääne

Karin Kashulina 89 77 75 241 Meredivisjon

Arne Valge 96 72 73 241 Rannikukaitse

Janno Veskimets 93 87 61 241 Akadeemiline

Siim Ringinen 93 89 59 241 Akadeemiline

Egon Kägo 79 84 77 240

Alar Laneman 94 78 68 240 Toompea

Kert Kõrsmaa 96 70 73 239 Põhja

Artur Saulin 82 80 75 237

Matti Paavo 93 71 72 236 Meredivisjon

Helary Poolmaa 87 92 57 236 Kalevi

Külli Davel 91 78 66 235 NKK

Lembit Nugis 82 66 79 227

Markus Valdmaa 80 69 77 226 Kalevi

Ivar Niit 94 58 73 225 Meredivisjon

Ragnar Toomla 88 82 54 224 Akadeemiline

Oliver Raal 85 79 58 222 Meredivisjon

Triin Ahveldt 82 65 73 220 NKK

Vassili Brinzev 71 77 68 216

Rait Rutnik 76 87 53 216 Rannikukaitse

Urmas Uder 86 69 56 211 Lääne

Roland Sikk 77 55 72 204

Vjatšeslav Potškarjov 91 82 29 202

Riho Pihelpuu 68 63 69 200 Toompea

Priit Sohkin 62 72 59 193 Rannikukaitse

Andrus Altmeri 58 61 60 179 Toompea

Ergo Laid 59 63 56 178 Nõmme

Meril Närep 81 44 52 177 Ida

Eddy Lilienberg 82 49 46 177 Nõmme

Uno Leisman 65 58 50 173 Meredivisjon

Mart Rummo 71 74 26 171 Nõmme

Rein Koch 65 66 28 159 Toompea

Tarmo Rannus 56 63 38 157 Lääne

Margus Tark 64 26 37 127 Toompea

Daniel Matikainen 61 32 27 120 Rannikukaitse



25m 9mm
Peeter Olesk 92 96 96 284 Lõuna

Toomas Luman 91 92 95 278 Toompea

Raul Erk 94 92 91 277 Nõmme

Rain Muru 86 98 90 274 Akadeemiline

Ants Pertelson 91 90 90 271 Lõuna

Erik Amann 90 91 89 270 KKÜ

Raivo Tamm 91 91 86 268 Toompea

Fred Raukas 88 87 91 266 Lõuna

Lembit Mitt 89 85 88 262 Lõuna

Heino Piirsalu 87 90 85 262 Nõmme

Margus Andresson 92 84 84 260 Lääne

Andre Lilleleht 87 86 86 259 Toompea

Olga Kajanen 90 86 83 259 KL MäLK

Taivo Kruuspan 88 87 82 257 Lõuna

Uku Tammaru 82 89 84 255 Kalevi

Erko Vilba 88 83 84 255 Lõuna

Janis Aarne 85 82 87 254 Kalevi

Ülo Madissoon 77 87 88 252 Meredivisjon

Vahur Kase 83 86 81 250 Lõuna

Lembit Nugis 85 86 79 250 MUPO

Jüri Raude 83 87 78 248 Lõuna

Siim Ringinen 78 80 89 247 Akadeemiline

Alar Nigul 82 78 84 244 Lõuna

Tarmo Loorand 80 81 83 244 Akadeemiline

Anu Asu 79 82 82 243 NKK

Andrus Ahven 82 85 76 243 Nõmme

Peeter Puio 77 80 83 240 Põhja

Märt Orro 82 74 83 239 Meredivisjon

Andres Rüütelmaa 81 82 76 239 Meredivisjon

Raivo Neidla 78 82 77 237 Meredivisjon

Mikk Pukk 84 80 73 237 Staap

Vjatšeslav Potškarjov 84 75 76 235 MUPO

Alar Laneman 77 91 67 235 Toompea

Marek Zahkna 78 72 83 233 Põhja

Matti Kanep 75 76 82 233 Meredivisjon

Oliver Koit 80 75 78 233 Akadeemiline

Riho Västrik 73 70 89 232 Akadeemiline

Ivar Niit 84 74 74 232 Meredivisjon

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 77 77 77 231 NKK

Kati E. Peterson 74 75 81 230 Ida

Ain Muru 74 75 81 230 Toompea

Siiri Kuusmann 77 71 81 229 Lääne malev
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Mart Martma 74 76 79 229 Meredivisjon

Jevgeni Mihhailov 78 73 78 229 Lõuna

Ragnar Puio 76 74 78 228 Noored

Katre Kröönstrom 79 75 74 228 NKK

Meril Närep 63 81 82 226 Ida

Heiki Männik 83 70 73 226 Viru

Kalle Tomingas 70 76 77 223 KKÜ

Tauri Roosipuu 80 72 71 223 Meredivisjon

Jaan Vahar 72 76 74 222 Nõmme

Oliver Raal 67 80 74 221 Meredivisjon

Ants Jaakson 64 84 73 221 Lõuna

Margus Tõkman 75 75 71 221 Meredivisjon

Hannes Priks 69 79 72 220 Lõuna

Anne Mai Nahk 68 73 78 219 NKK

Ain Oks 71 75 72 218 Meredivisjon

Peeter Severde 65 73 79 217 Meredivisjon

Arne Valge 73 75 67 215 Rannikukaitse

Aivar Engel 72 70 70 212 Põhja

Andres Hunt 78 72 62 212 Lõuna

Vassili Brinzev 70 70 70 210 MUPO

Roland Sikk 61 78 69 208 MUPO

Karin Muru 75 65 67 207 NKK

Elmet Orasson 65 78 62 205 Lõuna

Mart Oruaas 70 61 73 204 Nõmme

Artur Saulin 79 68 57 204 MUPO

Taisto Roosipuu 59 77 65 201 Meredivisjon

Eddy Lilienberg 65 63 72 200 Nõmme

Margus Uhek 75 61 64 200 Nõmme

Egon Kägo 72 58 65 195 MUPO

Rait Rutnik 64 57 73 194 Rannikukaitse

Andrus Altmeri 71 74 49 194 Toompea

Kaupo Kiis 58 65 68 191 Toompea

Uno Leisman 60 56 71 187 Meredivisjon

Matti Paavo 65 43 69 177 Meredivisjon

Urmas Pado 57 57 58 172 Akadeemiline

Daniel Matikainen 66 55 47 168 Rannikukaitse

Peeter Paul Mõtsküla 57 48 49 154 Kalevi

Külli Davel 35 73 45 153 NKK

Kaido Kõrsmaa 57 34 45 136 Põhja

Tarmo Rannus 44 53 38 135 Lääne

Heldur Heiste 43 50 37 130 Nõmme

Toivo Tasa 46 43 40 129 Akadeemiline

Riho Pihelpuu 21 43 49 113 Toompea

Priit Sohkin 46 24 43 113 Rannikukaitse

Janno Veskimets 48 17 35 100 Akadeemiline



Kert Kõrsmaa 32 22 43 97 Põhja

Meelis Maasing 21 29 39 89 Akadeemiline

Margus Tark 33 18 17 68 Toompea



25m sport
Nimi 1 2 3 Summa mlvk

Fred Raukas 94 95 96 285 Lõuna

Peeter Olesk 95 95 95 285 Lõuna

Alina Kovaljova 95 94 93 282 NKK

Raul Erk 91 94 93 278 Nõmme

Maia Bunder 93 91 93 277 NKK

Hannes Priks 89 90 97 276 Lõuna

Taivo Kruuspan 90 94 92 276 Lõuna

Jevgeni Mihhailov 92 92 92 276 Lõuna

Anne Mai Nahk 91 91 92 274 NKK

Erko Vilba 94 90 90 274 Lõuna

Märt Orro 89 89 95 273 Meredivisjon

Janis Aarne 95 87 91 273 Kalevi

Margus Uhek 98 90 85 273 Nõmme

Lembit Mitt 89 93 90 272 Lõuna

Siim Ringinen 89 94 89 272 Akadeemiline

Tarmo Vaarask 87 92 91 270 Nõmme

Ragnar Puio 90 89 88 267 Noored

Karin Muru 91 88 87 266 NKK

Peeter Puio 82 86 97 265 Põhja

Katre Kröönstrom 92 85 88 265 NKK

Sandra Puurand 90 86 87 263 Noored

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 87 85 90 262 NKK

Kahrut Märss 91 83 87 261 Noored

Andrus Ahven 88 86 86 260 Nõmme

Margus Tõkman 92 81 86 259 Meredivisjon

Andres Rüütelmaa 88 87 84 259 Meredivisjon

Rain Muru 82 85 90 257 Akadeemiline

Ants Jaakson 83 82 91 256 Lõuna

Margus Andresson 79 89 88 256 Lääne

Anu Asu 88 86 81 255 NKK

Matti Kanep 75 88 90 253 Meredivisjon

Marek Zahkna 81 88 83 252 Põhja

Meril Närep 84 90 78 252 Ida

Kaupo Kiis 81 85 83 249 Toompea

Taisto Roosipuu 79 83 85 247 Meredivisjon

Ain Muru 83 84 80 247 Toompea

Oliver Koit 90 80 76 246 Akadeemiline

Siiri Kuusmann 78 86 81 245 Lääne malev

Jüri Raude 77 80 86 243 Lõuna

Kert Kõrsmaa 80 83 80 243 Põhja

Ursula Prants 86 73 83 242 Harju malev

Ülo Madissoon 77 80 84 241 Meredivisjon

Riho Pihelpuu 84 77 78 239 Toompea

Andres Hunt 72 81 84 237 Lõuna

Uku Tammaru 74 83 80 237 Kalevi
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Alar Nigul 77 77 82 236 Lõuna

Andre Lilleleht 80 79 75 234 Toompea

Toomas Luman 77 77 78 232 Toompea

Elmet Orasson 78 81 73 232 Lõuna

Mart Oruaas 80 72 79 231 Nõmme

Raivo Neidla 73 72 81 226 Meredivisjon

Tarmo Loorand 85 69 71 225 Akadeemiline

Matti Paavo 74 65 78 217 Meredivisjon

Jaan Vahar 73 69 75 217 Nõmme

Grete-Liis Laht 72 71 72 215 Noored

Riho Västrik 70 70 71 211 Akadeemiline

Ragnar Toomla 78 49 82 209 Akadeemiline

Kaido Kõrsmaa 70 69 66 205 Põhja

Jüri Kilvits 68 80 57 205 Lõuna

Oliver Raal 57 73 71 201 Meredivisjon

Ants Pertelson 61 73 66 200 Lõuna

Andrus Altmeri 66 54 57 177 Toompea

Ivar Niit 58 63 56 177 Meredivisjon

Peeter Severde 49 58 64 171 Meredivisjon

Uno Leisman 75 51 45 171 Meredivisjon

Peeter Paul Mõtsküla 71 44 55 170 Kalevi

Meelis Maasing 54 58 49 161 Akadeemiline

Ivar Säde 41 55 59 155 Meredivisjon

Irina Rozanova 38 49 60 147 NKK

Urmas Pado 28 63 54 145 Akadeemiline

Janno Veskimets 58 38 47 143 Akadeemiline

Külli Davel 46 52 33 131 NKK

Margus Tark 46 57 26 129 Toompea



Liikuv märk

Nimi 1 2 Summa Võistkond

Elmet Orasson 89 94 183 Lõuna

Janis Aarne 92 91 183 Kalevi

Andres Rüütelmaa 88 89 177 Meredivisjon

Taisto Roosipuu 86 90 176 Meredivisjon

Raul Erk 86 90 176 Nõmme

Arne Valge 84 87 171 Rannikukaitse

Toomas Hallik 88 81 169 Lääne

Rain Muru 83 85 168 Akadeemiline

Lembit Mitt 86 80 166 Lõuna

Alar Nigul 84 81 165 Lõuna

Katre Kröönstrom 79 83 162 NKK

Kert Kõrsmaa 75 86 161 Põhja

Jüri Raude 75 86 161 Lõuna

Riho Pihelpuu 78 83 161 Toompea

Mart Martma 84 77 161 Meredivisjon

Ain Muru 72 88 160 Toompea

Helary Poolmaa 72 88 160 Kalevi

Ivar Niit 73 87 160 Meredivisjon

Ülo Madissoon 80 80 160 Meredivisjon

Jüri Kilvits 82 77 159 Lõuna

Tarmo Vaarask 78 79 157 Nõmme

Siim Ringinen 83 74 157 Akadeemiline

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 85 70 155 NKK

Siiri Kuusmann 81 73 154 Meredivisjon

Olavi Kaarli 66 87 153 Meredivisjon

Daniel Matikainen 71 82 153 Rannikukaitse

Viljar Noor 71 82 153

Oliver Koit 78 75 153 Akadeemiline

Priit Sohkin 73 79 152 Rannikukaitse

Rait Vellemäe 81 71 152 Ida

Margus Tõkman 79 72 151 Meredivisjon

Tarmo Loorand 80 68 148 Akadeemiline

Rait Rutnik 83 64 147 Rannikukaitse

Hannes Priks 73 73 146 Lõuna

Kati E. Peterson 71 73 144 Ida

Margus Tark 75 68 143 Toompea

Raivo Neidla 78 65 143 Meredivisjon

Alar Heinsaar 69 73 142 Lääne

Matti Kanep 60 81 141 Meredivisjon

Oliver Raal 61 80 141 Meredivisjon

Jaanus Mugu 70 71 141 Ida

Meril Närep 67 72 139 Ida

Andrus Altmeri 59 77 136 Toompea

Margus Andresson 50 82 132 Lääne
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Anu Asu 65 67 132 NKK

Ergo Laid 65 65 130 Nõmme

Liivika Breivel-Taal 72 54 126 NKK

Ants Pertelson 61 58 119 Lõuna

Matti Paavo 50 61 111 Meredivisjon

Uno Leisman 51 57 108 Meredivisjon

Külli Davel 57 49 106 NKK

Taivo Kruuspan 51 52 103 Lõuna

Janno Veskimets 31 39 70 Akadeemiline

Mart Rummo 6 44 50 Nõmme



Võistkondlik arvestus
100m 300m 25m VK 25m TK liikuv KOKKU KOHT

Lõuna 1104 929 1122 1083 675 4913 I

Meredivisjon 1112 962 1044 967 674 4759 II

Toompea 1077 905 969 1040 600 4591 III

Nõmme 1069 906 1081 1004 513 4573 4.

Akadeemiline 1045 798 1000 998 626 4467 5.

NKK 1081 736 1099 921 575 4412 6.

Kalevi 1015 563 680 663 343 3264 7.

Lääne 990 739 256 395 443 2823 8.

Põhja 239 421 965 821 161 2607 9.

Rannikukaitse 770 412 0 690 623 2495 10.

Ida 430 363 252 226 576 1847 11.

Noored 0 0 1006 228 1234 12.
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Nimi 300m 100m

25m 

VK

25m 

TK Summa Võistkond

Raul Erk 234 282 278 277 1071 Nõmme

Janis Aarne 251 289 273 254 1067 Kalevi

Peeter Olesk 223 264 285 284 1056 Lõuna

Lembit Mitt 256 251 272 262 1041 Lõuna

Toomas Luman 246 272 232 278 1028 Toompea

Margus Andresson 241 270 256 260 1027 Lääne

Rain Muru 222 271 257 274 1024 Akadeemiline

Andres Rüütelmaa 245 277 259 239 1020 Meredivisjon

Taivo Kruuspan 212 265 276 257 1010 Lõuna

Matti Kanep 244 274 253 233 1004 Meredivisjon

Jüri Raude 238 268 243 248 997 Lõuna

Siiri Kuusmann 234 287 245 229 995 Lääne malev

Fred Raukas 175 266 285 266 992 Lõuna

Ülo Madissoon 237 262 241 252 992 Meredivisjon

Anu Asu 205 268 255 243 971 NKK

Jevgeni Mihhailov 192 271 276 229 968 Lõuna

Oliver Koit 216 268 246 233 963 Akadeemiline

Ants Pertelson 212 278 200 271 961 Lõuna

Ain Muru 196 283 247 230 956 Toompea

Katre Kröönstrom 189 274 265 228 956 NKK

Andrus Ahven 189 256 260 243 948 Nõmme

Margus Tõkman 201 267 259 221 948 Meredivisjon

Siim Ringinen 186 241 272 247 946 Akadeemiline

Alar Nigul 187 271 236 244 938 Lõuna

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 184 259 262 231 936 NKK

Hannes Priks 183 257 276 220 936 Lõuna

Raivo Neidla 196 273 226 237 932 Meredivisjon

Andre Lilleleht 169 257 234 259 919 Toompea

Elmet Orasson 211 264 232 205 912 Lõuna

Taisto Roosipuu 205 258 247 201 911 Meredivisjon

Tarmo Loorand 159 259 225 244 887 Akadeemiline

Andres Hunt 191 246 237 212 886 Lõuna

Matti Paavo 236 236 217 177 866 Meredivisjon

Meril Närep 167 177 252 226 822 Ida

Raivo Tamm 258 265 0 268 791 Toompea

Erko Vilba 0 256 274 255 785 Lõuna

Oliver Raal 141 222 201 221 785 Meredivisjon

Märt Orro 0 266 273 239 778 Meredivisjon

Kert Kõrsmaa 196 239 243 97 775 Põhja

Ivar Niit 137 225 177 232 771 Meredivisjon

Ants Jaakson 0 256 256 221 733 Lõuna
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Mart Martma 196 274 0 229 699 Võistleb

Tauri Roosipuu 218 257 0 223 698 Meredivisjon

Alar Laneman 205 240 0 235 680 Toompea

Kati E. Peterson 196 253 0 230 679 Ida

Jüri Kilvits 191 281 205 0 677 Lõuna

Jaan Vahar 230 0 217 222 669 Nõmme

Uno Leisman 131 173 171 187 662 Meredivisjon

Janno Veskimets 174 241 143 100 658 Akadeemiline

Andrus Altmeri 102 179 177 194 652 Toompea

Riho Pihelpuu 97 200 239 113 649 Toompea

Arne Valge 174 241 0 215 630 Rannikukaitse

Külli Davel 104 235 131 153 623 NKK

Artur Saulin 177 237 0 204 618

Ragnar Toomla 171 224 209 0 604 Akadeemiline

Roland Sikk 175 204 0 208 587

Lembit Nugis 107 227 0 250 584

Vassili Brinzev 144 216 0 210 570

Rait Rutnik 148 216 0 194 558 Rannikukaitse

Peeter Severde 151 0 171 217 539 Meredivisjon

Vjatšeslav Potškarjov 100 202 0 235 537

Peeter Paul Mõtsküla 201 0 170 154 525 Kalevi

Kersti Kaare 228 281 0 0 509 Nõmme

Vahur Kase 0 258 0 250 508 Lõuna

Peeter Puio 0 0 265 240 505 Põhja

Egon Kägo 69 240 0 195 504

Ragnar Puio 0 0 267 228 495 Noored

Anne Mai Nahk 0 0 274 219 493 NKK

Uku Tammaru 0 0 237 255 492 Kalevi

Marek Zahkna 0 0 252 233 485 Põhja

Karin Muru 0 0 266 207 473 NKK

Margus Uhek 0 0 273 200 473 Nõmme

Margus Tark 144 127 129 68 468 Toompea

Lauri Siimann 214 250 0 0 464 Nõmme

Riho Västrik 0 0 211 232 443 Akadeemiline

Kaupo Kiis 0 0 249 191 440 Toompea

Mart Oruaas 0 0 231 204 435 Nõmme

Urmas Uder 188 211 0 0 399 Lääne

Priit Sohkin 90 193 0 113 396 Rannikukaitse

Filipp Seljanko 148 247 0 0 395 Akadeemiline

Triin Ahveldt 158 220 0 0 378 NKK

Eddy Lilienberg 0 177 0 200 377 Nõmme

Kevin Kaspar Kirotus 107 244 0 0 351 Lääne

Kaido Kõrsmaa 0 0 205 136 341 Põhja

Markus Valdmaa 111 226 0 0 337 Kalevi

Urmas Pado 0 0 145 172 317 Akadeemiline



Tarmo Rannus 0 157 0 135 292 Lääne

Daniel Matikainen 0 120 0 168 288 Rannikukaitse

Alina Kovaljova 0 0 282 0 282 NKK

Liivika Breivel-Taal 0 280 0 0 280 NKK

Maia Bunder 0 0 277 0 277 NKK

Tarmo Tui 0 274 0 0 274 Lõuna

Erik Amann 0 0 0 270 270

Tarmo Vaarask 0 0 270 0 270 Nõmme

Rein Koch 109 159 0 0 268 Toompea

Endrik Kull 0 265 0 0 265 Lääne

Ljudmila Kortšagina 0 264 0 0 264 Kalevi

Sandra Puurand 0 0 263 0 263 Noored

Heino Piirsalu 0 0 0 262 262 Nõmme

Kahrut Märss 0 0 261 0 261 Noored

Olga Kajanen 0 0 0 259 259

Meelis Maasing 0 0 161 89 250 Akadeemiline

Irina Rozanova 103 0 147 0 250 NKK

Kristjan Pütsep 0 250 0 0 250

Ursula Prants 0 0 242 0 242

Karin Kashulina 0 241 0 0 241 Meredivisjon

Mikk Pukk 0 0 0 237 237

Elari Poolmaa 0 236 0 0 236 Kalevi

Heiki Männik 0 0 0 226 226

Marek Soop 225 0 0 0 225 Põhja

Kalle Tomingas 0 0 0 223 223

Ain Oks 0 0 0 218 218 Meredivisjon

Grete-Liis Laht 0 0 215 0 215 Noored

Aivar Engel 0 0 0 212 212 Põhja

Mart Sepp 203 0 0 0 203 Lääne

Ergo Laid 0 178 0 0 178 Nõmme

Mart Rummo 0 171 0 0 171 Nõmme

Ivar Säde 0 0 155 0 155 Meredivisjon

Helary Poolmaa 146 0 0 0 146 Akadeemiline

Heldur Heiste 0 0 0 130 130 Nõmme

Toivo Tasa 0 0 0 129 129 Akadeemiline



Nimi 300m 100m

25m 

TK Summa mlvk

Toomas Luman 246 272 278 796 Toompea

Janis Aarne 251 289 254 794 Kalevi

Raul Erk 234 282 277 793 Nõmme

Raivo Tamm 258 265 268 791 Toompea

Margus Andresson 241 270 260 771 Lääne

Peeter Olesk 223 264 284 771 Lõuna

Lembit Mitt 256 251 262 769 Lõuna

Rain Muru 222 271 274 767 Akadeemiline

Andres Rüütelmaa 245 277 239 761 Meredivisjon

Ants Pertelson 212 278 271 761 Lõuna

Jüri Raude 238 268 248 754 Lõuna

Ülo Madissoon 237 262 252 751 Meredivisjon

Matti Kanep 244 274 233 751 Meredivisjon

Siiri Kuusmann 234 287 229 750 Lääne malev

Taivo Kruuspan 212 265 257 734 Lõuna

Oliver Koit 216 268 233 717 Akadeemiline

Anu Asu 205 268 243 716 NKK

Ain Muru 196 283 230 709 Toompea

Fred Raukas 175 266 266 707 Lõuna

Raivo Neidla 196 273 237 706 Meredivisjon

Alar Nigul 187 271 244 702 Lõuna

Mart Martma 196 274 229 699 Meredivisjon

Tauri Roosipuu 218 257 223 698 Meredivisjon

Jevgeni Mihhailov 192 271 229 692 Lõuna

Katre Kröönstrom 189 274 228 691 NKK

Margus Tõkman 201 267 221 689 Meredivisjon

Andrus Ahven 189 256 243 688 Nõmme

Andre Lilleleht 169 257 259 685 Toompea

Elmet Orasson 211 264 205 680 Lõuna

Alar Laneman 205 240 235 680 Toompea

Kati E. Peterson 196 253 230 679 Ida

Siim Ringinen 186 241 247 674 Akadeemiline

Sirle Baldesport-Märss 184 259 231 674 NKK

Taisto Roosipuu 205 258 201 664 Meredivisjon

Tarmo Loorand 159 259 244 662 Akadeemiline

Hannes Priks 183 257 220 660 Lõuna

Matti Paavo 236 236 177 649 Meredivisjon

Andres Hunt 191 246 212 649 Lõuna

Arne Valge 174 241 215 630 Rannikukaitse

Artur Saulin 177 237 204 618

Ivar Niit 137 225 232 594 Meredivisjon

Roland Sikk 175 204 208 587

Oliver Raal 141 222 221 584 Meredivisjon

Lembit Nugis 107 227 250 584



Meril Närep 167 177 226 570 Ida

Vassili Brinzev 144 216 210 570

Rait Rutnik 148 216 194 558 Rannikukaitse

Vjatšeslav Potškarjov 100 202 235 537

Kert Kõrsmaa 196 239 97 532 Põhja

Janno Veskimets 174 241 100 515 Akadeemiline

Erko Vilba 0 256 255 511 Lõuna

Kersti Kaare 228 281 0 509 Nõmme

Vahur Kase 0 258 250 508 Lõuna

Märt Orro 0 266 239 505 Meredivisjon

Egon Kägo 69 240 195 504

Külli Davel 104 235 153 492 NKK

Ants Jaakson 0 256 221 477 Lõuna

Andrus Altmeri 102 179 194 475 Toompea

Jüri Kilvits 191 281 0 472 Lõuna

Lauri Siimann 214 250 0 464 Nõmme

Jaan Vahar 230 0 222 452 Nõmme

Riho Pihelpuu 97 200 113 410 Toompea

Urmas Uder 188 211 0 399 Lääne

Priit Sohkin 90 193 113 396 Rannikukaitse

Ragnar Toomla 171 224 0 395 Akadeemiline

Filipp Seljanko 148 247 0 395 Akadeemiline

Triin Ahveldt 158 220 0 378 NKK

Eddy Lilienberg 0 177 200 377 Nõmme

Peeter Severde 151 0 217 368 Meredivisjon

Peeter Paul Mõtsküla 201 0 154 355 Kalevi

Kevin Kaspar Kirotus 107 244 0 351 Lääne

Margus Tark 144 127 68 339 Toompea

Markus Valdmaa 111 226 0 337 Kalevi

Uno Leisman 131 0 187 318 Meredivisjon

Daniel Matikainen 0 120 168 288 Rannikukaitse

Liivika Breivel-Taal 0 280 0 280 NKK

Tarmo Tui 0 274 0 274 Lõuna

Erik Amann 0 0 270 270

Rein Koch 109 159 0 268 Toompea

Endrik Kull 0 265 0 265 Lääne

Ljudmila Kortšagina 0 264 0 264 Kalevi

Heino Piirsalu 0 0 262 262 Nõmme

Olga Kajanen 0 0 259 259

Uku Tammaru 0 0 255 255 Kalevi

Kristjan Pütsep 0 250 0 250

Karin Kashulina 0 241 0 241 Meredivisjon

Peeter Puio 0 0 240 240 Põhja

Mikk Pukk 0 0 237 237 Staap

Elari Poolmaa 0 236 0 236 Kalevi


